Application for PNU Faculty Position (Special Recruitment)
Personal Information
	Application unit

(Department)
	
	Application NO.

(Leave this cell blank.)
	Photo attached here

	Faculty opening Area
	
	

	Applicant’s name
	
	Date of birth
	
	

	Address
	
	Contacts
	(Mobile)
(E-mail)
	


Personal Backgrounds
1. Education (You can add more rows if necessary
	Degree
level
	Name of school
	Department or major
	Name of Degree
	Period of enrollment
	Date of degree conferred

	Bachelor 
	
	
	Ex) Bachelor of Science
	0000.00.00.-0000.00.00.
	0000-00-00

	Master
	
	
	
	0000.00.00.-0000.00.00.
	0000-00-00

	PhD
	
	
	
	0000.00.00.-0000.00.00.
	0000-00-00


※ Period of enrollment and Date of degree conferred: YYYY.MM.DD.(or YYYY.MM) ex 2015.09.01.(or 2015.09.)
※ If your university (graduate school) does not issue a transcript/cert, you must submit a proof of the date of admission, actual study period, class method (full time or not), etc certification from the university.
2. Thesis/dissertation (You can add more rows if necessary)
	Name of Degree
	Title of dissertation
	Name of advisor
	Date of publication

	Master
	
	
	0000-00-00

	PhD
	
	
	


※ Date of publication: YYYY.MM.DD. (or YYYY.MM.) ex 2015.09.01. (or 2015.09.)
3. Employment history of both academic and non-academic including post-doc positions (You can add more rows if necessary.) 
	Name of employer
	Position(title)
	Employment period
	Duties

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


※ Date of publication: YYYY.MM.DD. (or YYYY.MM.)
※ If you conducted research as a post-doc positions, please write names of your advisors(host professors) in the cell of ‘Duties’. 
4. Books
※ List your published books including title of book, the list of co-authors, name of publisher(ISSN no.), date of publications(ISSN No.), edition, name of publisher, city and country.
1) 
2) 
5. Journal articles

[Sample]
	NO.
	Type of journal
	Publication date
	Title of article
	Title of journal (ISSN volume, issue, pages, and 2019 impact factor)
	Your Contribution

	
	
	
	The number of authors in total
	 Name of corresponding author
	
	

	
	
	
	
	 All other authors’ names
	
	

	1
	SCIE
	2016.09.21.
	Late Pleistocene climate drivers of early human migration
	Nature (0028-0836, 538, 
92-95, 42.779)
	Corresponding author

	
	
	
	Two
	A. Timmermann
	
	

	
	
	
	
	T. Friedrich
	
	


※ List Journal articles which have been published in SCIE or SSCI journals of 2019 Impact Factor 3 or higher between September. 2018 and September 2021.
※ Publication date: YYYY.MM.DD.
※ Type of journal: SCIE, SSCI 
  ※ Your contribution: sole author, corresponding author, first author, or co-author
  ※ Note that the first two articles (No. 1 and 2) should be two representative papers for qualitative evaluation. 
	NO.
	Type of journal
	Publication date
	Title of article
	Title of journal (ISSN, volume, issue, pages, and impact factor)
	Your 

Contribution

	
	
	
	The number of authors in total
	 Name of corresponding author
	
	

	
	
	
	
	 All other authors’ names
	
	

	1

대표

논문
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2

대표
논문
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	r
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	11
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	r
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


6. Patent application and registration

※ List in order of your name, list of co-authors, “name of Patent”, Date of domestic or overseas application or registration, application (or registration number.) 
 1)
 2)
 3)
7. Full list of publications excluding those listed in 4 and 5. 
※ List your publications herein in order of authors’ names, title of publication, name of journal, ISSN, volume, issue, pages, publication date. Importantly, asterisk the corresponding author and underline the first (equally contributed) author(s). 
1)
2)

3)

4)

5)

…

…
8. Contact information of three references
1)
2)
3)
I certify that all information provided herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false statement(s) may be considered grounds for elimination from employment and if I am hired, grounds for dismissal. 

Date of application: 

Applicant’s name:                                     (sign here)
